

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and
Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi,
Addl.Standing Counsel- GNCTD with Mr.
Arpit Bisht, Mr. Shivang Singh and Mr.
Shashank Tiwari, Advs.

Mr. Jagdeep Kr. Sharma, Addl.Standing
Counsel with Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv. for
R-2

Ms. Monika Arora, Standing Counsel for R-
3/North MCD with Mr. Akash Deep Gupta,
Adv.

Ms. Aarti A. Mahto for Mr. Gaurang Kanth,
Adv. for R-SDMC

Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Standing Counsel-
EDMC/R-6

Ms. Archana Gaur, OSD (Litigation) School
Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **05.03.2020**

W.P.(C) 12046/2018

There is no time left to hear this matter before lunch.

Since there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Justice
S. Muralidhar, scheduled at 03.00 p.m. today, in Court No.1, this

matter is adjourned to 15th May, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 05, 2020/kr