



\$~12 & 13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12010/2018 & CM APPL. 46537/2018, CM APPL. 4460/2020

JUSTICE FOR ALL

..... Petitioner

Through: Adv Khagesh B Jha, Adv Shikha
Sharma Bagga

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kartik Sharma, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advs for Santosh Kr.
Tripathi, SC, GNCTD.

Ms Monika Arora Advocate with Adv
Subhrodeep Saha, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC, NDMC.

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh K. Srivastava, Mr.
Manoj Kumar, Advocates for R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adv Khagesh B Jha, Ms. Adv
Shikha Sharma Bagga

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kartik Sharma, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advs for Santosh Kr.
Tripathi, SC, GNCTD.

Ms Monika Arora Advocate with Adv
Subhrodeep Saha, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv SC for MCD
with Mr. Manoviraj Singh, Adv



Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC, NDMC.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Advocate for
EDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% **12.03.2024**

List on 22nd July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 12, 2024
N.Khanna