



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12010/2018, CM APPL. 46537/2018 & CM APPL.
4460/2020

JUSTICE FOR ALLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Akhilesh K Srivastava, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Manoj Kumar,
Advocate for NCTE.
Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC for NDMC.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD.
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Ms. Priti, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. V. Selvarasu, for DoE, School
Branch.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Advocate for
EDMC.

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018 & CM APPL. 13179/2021

JUSTICE FOR ALLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Advocate

versus



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Mandviraj Singh and Mr.
Hardik Saxena, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

1. Mr. Khagesh B Jha, learned counsel states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.
2. List on 18th November 2024 for hearing.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 22, 2024

Aj