



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Khagesh Jha with Ms.Shikha
Sharma Bagga and Mr.Umesh Jatav,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.V.Selva Raju, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

18.11.2024

%

List along with W.P.(C) No.12010/2018 on 24th February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

KA