



\$~27-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12010/2018 & CM APPL. 46537/2018, CM APPL. 4460/2020**
JUSTICE FOR ALLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Advs

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS.
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh K Srivastava, S.C. for
NCTE.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC for UoI.
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
for UoI.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta with Mr. Sachin
Singh Shahi, Mrs. Shashi Gupta, Mr.
Arnav Gupta Adv MCD.

+ **W.P.(C) 12046/2018**
JUSTICE FOR ALLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Advs

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv for
GNCTD.
Mr. V. Selvarasu, OSD for DoE,
GNCTD.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC for UoI.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, S.C. for MCD.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SC for MCD

