



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Ms. Shikha Sharma
Bagga and Ms. Amisha Dhariwar,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha and Ms. Anamika
Thakur, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Sakshi Popli, ASC for NDMC.
Mr. V. Selvarasu, OSC School Branch,
DoE.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Praveen Bansal, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

List on 21.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

Sumit