



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12010/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Khagesh B. Jha, Ms Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Mr Ankit Mann Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhradeep Saha and Mr.Prabhat
Kumar, Adv for UoI.
Mr.Mukesh Gupta, SC for MCD with
Mr.Sachin Singh, Adv.
Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.
Mr.Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr.Parveen Gupta and
Mr.Mukesh Pandey. Adv for R-7.

25

+ W.P.(C) 12046/2018

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Khagesh B. Jha, Ms Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Mr Ankit Mann Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhradeep Saha and Mr.Prabhat
Kumar, Adv for UoI.
Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.
Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD with
Mr.Parvin Bansal. Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

List on 13.05.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/MJ